
https://native-climate.com/
mailto:maureen.mccarthy@dri.edu
https://nativewaters-aridlands.com/
https://nativewaters-aridlands.com/
https://www.nccs.nasa.gov/services/data-collections/land-based-products/nex-gddp-cmip6
https://journals.ametsoc.org/view/journals/bams/105/6/BAMS-D-23-0236.1.xml


https://native-climate.com/
mailto:maureen.mccarthy@dri.edu


https://native-climate.com/
mailto:maureen.mccarthy@dri.edu
https://github.com/native-climate/cmip6-reservations


70

75

80

85

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

A
ve

ra
ge

 T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 [d
eg

F
]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Average Temperature [degF]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



8000

10000

12000

14000

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

G
ro

w
in

g 
D

eg
re

e 
D

ay
s 

[d
eg

F
]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Growing Degree Days [degF]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



340

345

350

355

360

365

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
um

be
r 

of
 F

ro
st

 F
re

e 
D

ay
s

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Number of Frost Free Days
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



10

20

30

40

50

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

A
nn

ua
l P

re
ci

pi
ta

tio
n 

[in
]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Annual Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0

1

2

3

4

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

A
nn

ua
l F

ro
ze

n 
P

re
ci

pi
ta

tio
n 

[in
]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Annual Frozen Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0

5

10

15

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

S
pr

in
g 

P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n 
[in

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Spring Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0

10

20

30

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

S
um

m
er

 P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n 
[in

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Summer Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0

5

10

15

20

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

Fa
ll 

P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n 
[in

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Fall Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

W
in

te
r 

P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n 
[in

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Winter Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



2.5

5.0

7.5

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

M
ax

im
um

 3
-D

ay
 P

re
ci

pi
ta

tio
n 

[in
]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Maximum 3-Day Precipitation [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n 
on

 W
et

 D
ay

s 
[in

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Average Precipitation on Wet Days [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
re

ci
pi

ta
tio

n 
on

 W
et

 D
ay

s 
(t

ra
ce

) 
[in

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Average Precipitation on Wet Days (trace) [in]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



50

100

150

200

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
um

be
r 

of
 W

et
 D

ay
s

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Number of Wet Days
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



25

50

75

100

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
um

be
r 

of
 W

et
 D

ay
s 

(t
ra

ce
)

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Number of Wet Days (trace)
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



150

200

250

300

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
um

be
r 

of
 D

ry
 D

ay
s

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Number of Dry Days
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



260

280

300

320

340

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
um

be
r 

of
 D

ry
 D

ay
s 

(t
ra

ce
)

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Number of Dry Days (trace)
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



0

50

100

150

200

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
um

be
r 

of
 D

ay
s 

>=
 1

00
 º

F

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Number of Days >= 100 ºF
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

0

100

200

300

0

100

200

300

0

100

200

300

0

100

200

300

N
um

be
r 

of
 D

ay
s 

at
 E

ac
h 

H
ea

t H
az

ar
d 

Le
ve

l

Caution Extreme Caution Danger Extreme Danger

Climate Projections of Heat Index Hazard
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



7

8

9

10

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

A
ve

ra
ge

 S
ur

fa
ce

 W
in

d 
S

pe
ed

 [m
ph

]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Average Surface Wind Speed [mph]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



Jan 01

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
or

m
al

 F
irs

t D
ay

 o
f G

ro
w

in
g 

S
ea

so
n

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Normal First Day of Growing Season
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



Dec 31

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
or

m
al

 L
as

t D
ay

 o
f G

ro
w

in
g 

S
ea

so
n

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Normal Last Day of Growing Season
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



364.950

364.975

365.000

365.025

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

N
or

m
al

 L
en

gt
h 

of
 G

ro
w

in
g 

S
ea

so
n 

[d
ay

s]

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Normal Length of Growing Season [days]
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation



Nov 01

Nov 15

Dec 01

Dec 15

Jan 01

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

D
ay

 o
f F

irs
t S

no
w

Historical Emissions

Moderating Emissions (SSP1-2.6)

Middle of the Road (SSP2-4.5)

High Emissions (SSP3-7.0)

Accelerating Emissions (SSP5-8.5)

Climate Projections of Day of First Snow
Kickapoo (TX) Reservation


